
Kids Club and Music Schedule Fall 2025 
CLOSURES IN RED / WORSHIP IN BLUE 

Thursdays 4-6 p.m. 
PIZZA EVERY THURSDAY at 5:45 (Parents welcome!) 

 

Thursday, September 11 

Thursday, September 18 

Thursday, September 25 

Thursday, October 2 – NO KIDS CLUB AND MUSIC 

Thursday, October 9 

Thursday, October 16 

Thursday, October 23 

Sunday, October 26 –10:30 a.m. worship; warm-up at 9:30 (Reformation Sunday) 

Thursday, October 30 

Thursday, November 6 – NO KIDS CLUB AND MUSIC 

Thursday, November 13 

Thursday, November 20 

Sunday, November 23 –10:30 a.m. worship; warm-up at 9:30 (Christ the King) 

Thursday, November 27 – NO KIDS CLUB AND MUSIC (Happy Thanksgiving!) 

Thursday, December 4 

Thursday, December 11 

Thursday, December 18 

Sunday, December 21 – 10:30 a.m. worship; warm-up at 9:30 (Pop-Up Pageant) 

Monday, December 22 – 4-6 p.m. Christmas Eve Dress Rehearsal (with pizza!) 

Wednesday, December 24 – 2 p.m. rehearsal for 3 p.m. service (Christmas Eve) 
 

WINTER BREAK! 

Kids Club resumes Thursday, January 15 


